
Full-time Windhaven Apartments
Summer

3,699.00$                                                             
1,431.75$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
7,397.75$                                                             

Three-Quarter-Time Windhaven Apartments
Summer

2,774.25$                                                             
1,431.75$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
6,473.00$                                                             

Half-time Windhaven Apartments
Summer

1,849.50$                                                             
1,431.75$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
5,548.25$                                                             

Full-time Westerly Apartments
Summmer

3,699.00$                                                             
2,962.50$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
8,928.50$                                                             

Three-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments
Summer

2,774.25$                                                             
2,962.50$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
8,003.75$                                                             

Half-time Westerly Apartments
Summer

1,849.50$                                                             
2,962.50$                                                             
1,267.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             
7,079.00$                                                             

Full Meal Plan

Full Meal Plan
Technology Fee
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments

Tuition (6 credit hours)

PAUL QUINN COLLEGE

(Continuing Students)

Schedule of Fees

Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)
Tuition (9 credit hours)

Full Meal Plan
Technology Fee

Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments

Half-Time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)

Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven)1

Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano
Tuition (9 credit hours)

Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven)1

Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)

Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly)1

Full Meal Plan
Technology Fee
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments

Tuition (12-18 credit hours)

Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly)1

Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)

Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven)1

Technology Fee

Full Meal Plan
Technology Fee
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments

Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)

Full Meal Plan
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly)1

Technology Fee

Tuition (6 credit hours)

Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments

Summer 2022

Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments



Full-time Online
Fall

3,699.00$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             

300.00$                                                                
4,999.00$                                                             

Three-Quarter Time Online
Fall

2,774.25$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             

300.00$                                                                
4,074.25$                                                             

Half-time Online
Fall

1,849.50$                                                             
1,000.00$                                                             

300.00$                                                                
3,149.50$                                                             

The exact tuition and fees will be available upon course enrollment and completion of the registration process.  The 
College reserves the right to update the above fee schedule at any time.  Fees and/or fines which may be incurred by a 
student, which are not typically included in Financial Aid budgeting, such as the late registration penalty or the add/drop 
fee are detailed in the current College catalog available at www.pqc.edu.  Tuition is set at $308.25/credit hour.  1 Off-
Campus Apartment Rents are subject to market price increases. 2 Health Services Fee is Optional for Online Only 
students, not residing in college housing or apartments. 3 Optional plans are available to students living in certain 
apartment complexes or taking half-time or less hours. 

Technology Fee

Health Services Fee (Optional 2 )
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Online

Health Services Fee (Optional 2 )
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Online

Half-time Online
Tuition (6 credit hours)
Technology Fee

Health Services Fee (Optional 2 )
Estimated Total Online

Three-Quarter-time Online
Tuition (9 credit hours)
Technology Fee

Full-time Online
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)


