PAUL QUINN COLLEGE Schedule of Fees Summer 2022 (Continuing Students)

(continuing out		Full-time Windhaven Apartments		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)		Summer		
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)	\$	3,699.00		
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven) ¹	\$	1,431.75		
Full Meal Plan	\$	1,267.00		
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00		
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$	7,397.75		
Three-Quarter-Time Windhaven Apartments				
Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plan		Summer		
Tuition (9 credit hours)	\$	2,774.25		
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven) ¹	\$	1,431.75		
Full Meal Plan	\$	1,267.00		
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00		
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$	6,473.00		
		Half-time Windhaven Apartments		
Half-Time Off-Campus Apartments (Windhaven-Plano)		Summer		
Tuition (6 credit hours)	\$	1,849.50		
Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Windhaven) ¹	\$	1,431.75		
Full Meal Plan	\$	1,267.00		
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00		
Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$	5,548.25		
	Ŧ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Y	Full-time Westerly Apartments		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)		Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours)	\$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) ¹	\$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)	\$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours)	\$ \$ \$ T I	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Tuition (9 Credit hours)	\$ \$ \$ \$ TI	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments Summer		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (6 credit hours)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments Summer 1,849.50		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (6 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments Summer 1,849.50 2,962.50		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (6 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments Summer 1,849.50 2,962.50 1,267.00		
Full-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (12-18 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Three-Quarter Time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (9 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Full Meal Plan Technology Fee Estimated Total Off-Campus Apartments Half-time Off-Campus Apartments (Westerly-Dallas) Tuition (6 credit hours) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly) Housing (Off-Campus Apartments-Westerly)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Full-time Westerly Apartments Summmer 3,699.00 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,928.50 hree-Quarter-time Westerly Apartments Summer 2,774.25 2,962.50 1,267.00 1,000.00 8,003.75 Half-time Westerly Apartments Summer 1,849.50 2,962.50		

	<u>Ful</u>	Full-time Online	
Full-time Online		Fall	
Tuition (12-18 credit hours)	\$	3,699.00	
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00	
Health Services Fee (Optional ²)	\$	300.00	
Estimated Total Online	\$	4,999.00	
	Three-Q	uarter Time Online	
Three-Quarter-time Online		Fall	
Tuition (9 credit hours)	\$	2,774.25	
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00	
Health Services Fee (Optional ²)	\$	300.00	
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Online	\$	4,074.25	
	<u>Hal</u>	f-time Online	
Half-time Online		Fall	
Tuition (6 credit hours)	\$	1,849.50	
Technology Fee	\$	1,000.00	
Health Services Fee (Optional ²)	\$	300.00	
Estimated Total Three-Quarter-time Online	\$	3,149.50	

The exact tuition and fees will be available upon course enrollment and completion of the registration process. The College reserves the right to update the above fee schedule at any time. Fees and/or fines which may be incurred by a student, which are not typically included in Financial Aid budgeting, such as the late registration penalty or the add/drop fee are detailed in the current College catalog available at www.pqc.edu. Tuition is set at \$308.25/credit hour. Off-Campus Apartment Rents are subject to market price increases. Health Services Fee is Optional for Online Only students, not residing in college housing or apartments. Optional plans are available to students living in certain apartment complexes or taking half-time or less hours.